OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark
	:T
	81269
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JAMES WANG (1) RUDY RAWLINS (2)	Name: RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED
TODA TOWERTO (2)	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	lo
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 295 PHILLIP STREET
Execution Date(s) (1) 02/06/2006: (2) 01/31/2006	_
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: WATERLOO
Joint Research Agreement	State: ONTARIO
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CANADA Zip: N2L 3W8
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A Detect Application No. (1)	s document is being filed together with a new applicat
A. Patent Application No.(s)  06 DBYRNE	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) <b>06 DBYRNE</b>	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) <b>06 DBYRNE 00000246 150633 11350942 21 40.00 DA</b>	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  06 BBYRNE 00000246 150633 11350942  21 40.00 DA  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  66 BBYRNE 00000246 150633 11350942  21 40.00 DA  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  ottached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)  06 DBYRNE 00000246 150633 11350942 21 40.00 DA  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP (CUST. NO. 27,155)	B. Patent No.(s)  Outland the state of the s
A. Patent Application No.(s)  66 BBYRNE 00000246 150633 11350942  21 40.00 DA  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP (CUST. NO. 27,155)  Internal Address: BOX 48, SUITE 4700  TORONTO DOMINION BANK TOWER	B. Patent No.(s)  ottached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)  66 DBYRNE 00000246 150633 11350942  21 40.00 DA  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP (CUST. NO. 27,155)  Internal Address: BOX 48, SUITE 4700	B. Patent No.(s)  ottached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s)  66 BBYRNE 00000246 150633 11350942  21 40.00 DA  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP (CUST. NO. 27,155)  Internal Address: BOX 48, SUITE 4700  TORONTO DOMINION BANK TOWER	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s)  66 BBYRNE 00000246 150633 11350942  21 40.00 DA  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP (CUST. NO. 27,155)  Internal Address: BOX 48, SUITE 4700  TORONTO DOMINION BANK TOWER  Street Address: 66 WELLINGTON STREET WEST	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s)  66 DBYRNE 00000246 150633 11350942  21 40.00 DA  Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s)  66 BBYRNE 00000246 150633 11350942  21 40.00 DA  Additional numbers at the second process of the secon	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s)  66 DBYRNE 00000246 150633 11350942  21 40.00 DA  Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s)  66 BBYRNE 00000246 150633 11350942  21 40.00 DA  Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 150633

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, whose names and full post addresses are set out below:

Name

Address

**James WANG** 

8 Kirkland Court

Richmond Hill, ON L4C 9H3

Canada

**Rudy RAWLINS** 

207 McIntosh Street

Scarborough, ON M1N 3Z2

Canada

(herein collectively "Assignor") confirm that we have agreed to sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Research in Motion Limited** (hereinafter "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario N2L 3W8 Canada, to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Europe, Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries, in and to our invention relating to

## A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONSERVING BATTERY POWER IN WIRELESS DEVICES OPERATING IN A WIRELESS LOCAL AREA NETWORK

including subject matter which is fully set forth and described in our applications for Letters Patent for Europe and the United States of America, for which a declaration has been signed on even date herewith and including subject matter which is fully set forth and described in our applications for Letters Patent under the same title;

together with our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, Europe, the United States of America, China, Singapore, India, and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned applications, any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions, continuations,

T01300-0029

184607-370836 McCarthy Tétrault LLP TDO-RED #8306118 v. 1

> PATENT REEL: 017563 FRAME: 0088

continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified applications under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

And we, the Assignor, hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to obtain Letters Patent in Canada, Europe, the United States of America, China, Singapore, India, and all other countries, for the invention, and vest the same in the Assignee;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name on the day and year set forth below.

Assignor 1
Name
James WANG
Signature W—
Date Feb 6, 2006

## STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, Alex Chik , whose (name of witness)	full post office address is
28 Byng Ave Suite # 711 TOR (address of witness	SONTO, ON, CAN, MAN 7H4
state that I was personally present and did see James Wa	ng, who is personally known to me to be the
person named in the above assignment, duly execute the s	ame on the day and year set forth above.
(signature of witness)	Feb, 6 2006

T01300-0029

184607-370836 McCarthy Tétrault LLP TDO-RED #8306118 v. 1

Page 3 of 3

Assignor 2
Name
Rudy RAWLINS
Signature Rudy R
Date
Jan. 31, 2006

## **STATEMENT OF WITNESS**

I, Helen Zon (name of witness)	, whose full post office address is
Woodrow Dr. Waterlow	, oN
	Idress of witness)
state that I was personally present and did see	Rudy Rawlins, who is personally known to me to be
the person named in the above assignment, do	uly execute the same on the day and year set forth above.
shohen om	January 31, 2006
(signature of witness)	date

T01300-0029

184607-370836 McCarthy Tétrault LLP TDO-RED #8306118 v. 1

**RECORDED: 02/10/2006** 

**PATENT REEL: 017563 FRAME: 0090**